263/2

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 03-01-2006



103186689

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

64 U.S. PTC /254328

Attorney Docket No.

126909

9/25432

					Attorney Docket No.	120909	<u>800</u>							
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.													
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving	party:								
	Yasutake YAMAGUCHI				BROTHER INDUSTRIE 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-K 467-8561 JAPAN	CEN,								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? s ⊠ No								
	☒	Assignment Merger												
		Security Agreement												
		Other	ļ											
	В.	Execution Date: February 16, 2006												
4.		This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.	•										
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)									
		Additional numbers att	l ached	i? [] Yes ⊠ No									
	C.	Title of Application: PRINTER												
5.		e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6.	То	tal number of applications and pa	atents involved	: <u>1</u>							
	Nar	ne: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40								
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 176855	<u>i</u>)								
	Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cr de	edit any overpayment or charge a posit account number 15-0461.	any underpaym	ent to							
					03/02/2006 LNUELLER 0	0000000 2025	.A328							
				61 FC:8921 48.66 0										
9.	To th	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	natio	n is tr	rue and correct and any attached	l copy is a true	copy of							
		Thomas arm		Date: February 23, 2006										
	The	omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 adi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046												
1		Total number of pages	inclu	ding c	over sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasutak	e YAMAGUCHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
	•							
		(',	In consi	ideration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) a	and other g	nood and Valuable consider and hereby does assign, tra	ations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER INDUSTRIES, LTC) .			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-oho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan					
	-		as defined provisional	t in 35 U.S.C. §100, in I, non-provisional, divisio	the invention, and anal, continuation, s	in all appl ubstitute, a	interest for the United Statications for patent including and reissue application(s), as be granted on the invention	g any and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of invention	(11)	PRINTER	₹				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numbe	n	(Attorney	Docket No. 12	6909			P
			for which th	<u> </u>			patent in the United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Feb. 16,	2006			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications		filed	February				
Assigned claims of reexamination of the control of	ication or continuation in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the Intere	or diversity of the control of the c	ision thereof taining eviding (s) to execu- nal Conventing (s) to perform d States par authorize(s) (s) to the same rein assign grant(s) the in order to	f, or any patent or reissuence and going forward of the all papers and documon for Protection of Indum all affirmative acts vitent to the Assignee. a) and request(s) the Coaid Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the firm of OLIFF & BERI comply with the rules of	e application based with such interferent nents and perform a strial Property or sin which may be necessarily to the entire interest of the entire interest have) not execut RIDGE the power to the United States	thereon, force, any act white agreem is sary to of the seary to of the search and will be a insert on Patent and	btain, maintain or confirm any and all Letters Patents ereby covenants that he ha I not execute, any agreeme this assignment any furthe Trademark Office for recor	perate with the connection with by reissue or of the United as (they have) ents in conflict or identification
	In witness whereof, o	execut	ed by the u	indersigned on the dat		10		
Date	Jeb 10	22	00.0	Name of Invento	* Land	GARI.	Ljanagudi:	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	r			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	r			(SEAL)
Date				Name of invento	r			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	r			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	r			(SEAL)
Date		·—— ·—		Name of Inventor				_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor	г			_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 017609 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 02/23/2006